## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, CHENNAI Office of Academic Affairs

AA-23/NIFT/CHE/CIRCULAR/2006

12.12.2018

## **CIRCULAR**

## Sub: Tuition Fee for the semester January to June 2019

The fee structure for the semesters II, IV, VI & VIII (Jan – June 2019) will be as under as per HO Circular no. 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dt: 20.06.2018 and NIFT Prospectus 2017 & 2018.

## Fee for the Non-NRI Students (January - June 2019) :

Course	Particulars  Tuition Fee – Semester VIII (Non-refundable)	Amount in Rs. 90,200/-	Bank Details	
			Name of Associat	NIET Charact
UG	Tuition Fee – Semester VI (Non-refundable)	91,900/-	Name of Account  Account No.	NIFT, Chennai 528402050000117
	Tuition Fee – Semester IV (Non-refundable)	93,550/-	IFS Code	UBIN0552844
	Tuition Fee – Semester II (Non-refundable)	97,800/-		

	Particulars	January - June 2019		
Course		IV Semester (admitted in 17-18) Amount in Rs.	II Semester (admitted in 18-19) Amount in Rs.	
PG	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	93,550/-	97,800/-	
	Alumni Fee (Non-refundable) *	3,500/-	/=	
	Total	97,050/-	97,800/-	

<sup>\*</sup> The Alumni fee of Rs. 3,500/- is applicable for PG - NRI students also.

The students, who are repeating the semester, will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs.5000/- for each absenting semester as well as non – refundable annual charges towards Library and Students Development & Medi-claim fee over and above the Tuition fee.

As per the Academic Calendar, the last date for depositing the fee is 28.01.2019. Beyond that, the fee with a late fine of Rs.100/- per day can be deposited till 05.02.2019 and the name of the student will be removed thereafter.

To

- · All CC's Concerned
- CAC for information
- All Student Notice Board
- The Accounts Officer, NIFT Chennai
- The Head Resource Centre, NIFT Chennai
- SDAC, NIFT Chennai
- Hostel In-charge & Asst. Warden, NIFT Chennai
- Office of Academics / COE, NIFT Chennai
- The Webmaster to upload in NIFT Chennai website
- The Director for information please.

JOINT DIRECTOR 18